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 792 Town Hall 01/10/2025 Unity Trust Bank BRAINTREE DISTRICT COUNCILX  948.00  948.00Property Rate Charges

 948.00

 844 S106 Expenditure 08/10/2025 LLoyds Current Account CROCUS.CO.UK LTD X  445.97  445.97Crocus, Anemone, Geranium

 844 S106 Expenditure 08/10/2025 LLoyds Current Account CROCUS.CO.UK LTD X  140.96  140.96Crocus, Anemone, Geranium

 586.93

 851 Audit & Legal 09/10/2025 Unity Trust Bank BIRKETTS LLP S  736.00  147.20  883.20Professional Charges

 883.20

 853 Dog & Bench Schemes 09/10/2025 Unity Trust Bank STREETMASTER (SOUTH WALES) LTDS  1,016.00  203.20  1,219.20Bench Georgian Steel, Brown

 1,219.20

 862 Witham in Bloom 09/10/2025 Unity Trust Bank SKIPPERS GROUND MAINTENANCE LIMITEDS  1,060.00  212.00  1,272.00Instalments of watering of summer floral displays

 1,272.00

 868 Instructions & Reports 15/10/2025 Unity Trust Bank MANAGED WATER SERVICES LTDS  600.00  120.00  720.00Risk assessment for the water systems

 720.00

 871 Tree Maintenance 15/10/2025 Unity Trust Bank FALCON ARB & LAND LTD S  1,200.00  240.00  1,440.00Processing Failed Tree

 1,440.00

 971 Electricity 23/10/2025 Unity Trust Bank British Gas/ CENTRICA PLC S  680.60  136.12  816.72Electricity

 816.72

 974 Town Hall Development 23/10/2025 Unity Trust Bank BORNO CHEMISTS LIMITED E  520.00  520.00Rent for Office

 520.00

 979 S106 Expenditure 23/10/2025 Unity Trust Bank SIMON O'ROURKE LTD S  2,200.00  440.00  2,640.00Nature Sculpture Project

 2,640.00

 987 Dog & Bench Schemes 23/10/2025 Unity Trust Bank STREETMASTER (SOUTH WALES) LTDS  1,016.00  203.20  1,219.20Bench Georgian Steel, Brown

 1,219.20

 995 Information Centre Stock 27/10/2025 Unity Trust Bank Witham Public Hall Trust E  544.30  544.30Tickets sale

 544.30

 997 Affiliation Fees 30/10/2025 Unity Trust Bank INVESTORS IN PEOPLE COMMUNITY I NTEREST COMPANYS  2,100.00  420.00  2,520.00Review V6 The Standard

 2,520.00

 1000 Tree Maintenance 30/10/2025 Unity Trust Bank ESSEX COUNTY COUNCIL S  725.00  145.00  870.00Tree Survey

 870.00

 1004 Town Hall 03/11/2025 Unity Trust Bank BRAINTREE DISTRICT COUNCILX  948.00  948.00Property Rate Charges

 948.00

 1023 Town Hall 04/11/2025 Unity Trust Bank GKS GRAPHICS LTD S  1,015.00  203.00  1,218.00Signage

 1,218.00

 1016 Christmas Events & Tree 04/11/2025 Unity Trust Bank Applause Rural Touring X  780.00  780.00Live Entertainment

 780.00

 1025 Witham in Bloom 04/11/2025 Unity Trust Bank SKIPPERS GROUND MAINTENANCE LIMITEDS  1,060.00  212.00  1,272.00Instalments of watering of summer floral displays

 1,272.00

 1029 EMR Major Repairs & Renewals 04/11/2025 Unity Trust Bank CHUBB GROUP LIMITED S  582.00  116.40  698.40Intruder Alarm System due to Control

 698.40
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 1030 EMR Major Repairs & Renewals 04/11/2025 Unity Trust Bank CHUBB GROUP LIMITED S  749.00  149.80  898.80Access Control System

 898.80

 1031 EMR Major Repairs & Renewals 04/11/2025 Unity Trust Bank CHUBB GROUP LIMITED S  2,279.00  455.80  2,734.80Access Control System

 2,734.80

 1032 Tree Maintenance 04/11/2025 Unity Trust Bank FALCON ARB & LAND LTD S  800.00  160.00  960.00Processing Failed Tree

 960.00

 1033 Tree Planting 06/11/2025 Unity Trust Bank BARCHAM TREES PLC X  744.00  744.00Acer, Carpinus, Robur, Ulmus

 744.00

 1047 Town Hall 11/11/2025 Unity Trust Bank R&S Carpenter/ KEITH RICE & SON LTDS  120.00  24.00  144.00Repairing Fire Door, Fire Exit, Benches

 1047 Town Hall 11/11/2025 Unity Trust Bank R&S Carpenter/ KEITH RICE & SON LTDS  110.00  22.00  132.00Repairing Fire Door, Fire Exit, Benches

 276.00

 1043 Information Centre Stock 11/11/2025 Unity Trust Bank WAOS X  2,124.17  2,124.17Tickets sale

 2,124.17

 1047 Equipment Supplies & Maintenance11/11/2025 Unity Trust Bank R&S Carpenter/ KEITH RICE & SON LTDS  380.00  76.00  456.00Repairing Fire Door, Fire Exit, Benches

 456.00

 1037 Allotments Control Account 11/11/2025 Unity Trust Bank WAVE LTD Z  831.22  831.22Water Charges

 831.22

 1047 Whetmead LNR 11/11/2025 Unity Trust Bank R&S Carpenter/ KEITH RICE & SON LTDS  120.00  24.00  144.00Repairing Fire Door, Fire Exit, Benches

 144.00

 1062 Community Grant Aid 19/11/2025 Unity Trust Bank POPCORN COMMUNITY X  4,164.00  4,164.00Grant Awarded

 4,164.00

 1070 Information Centre Stock 19/11/2025 Unity Trust Bank Witham Public Hall Trust E  1,063.05  1,063.05Tickets sale

 1,063.05

 1071 Information Centre Stock 19/11/2025 Unity Trust Bank Witham Public Hall Trust E  783.75  783.75Tickets sale

 783.75

 1087 Town Hall 21/11/2025 Unity Trust Bank EDF ENERGY LIMITED S  600.98  120.20  721.18Electricity

 721.18

 1090 Christmas Events & Tree 21/11/2025 Unity Trust Bank Popsys Reindeer Limited X  1,181.10  1,181.102 Reindeer, Handlers and Static Sleigh

 1,181.10

 1091 Christmas Events & Tree 21/11/2025 Unity Trust Bank CHARLOTTE EMMA JERRAM S  850.00  170.00  1,020.00Christmas Tree

 1,020.00

 1092 Newsletter & Publications 21/11/2025 Unity Trust Bank Sudburyprint Group Z  1,533.00  1,533.00Witham Voice

 1,533.00

 1111 Town Hall 26/11/2025 Unity Trust Bank GREENSURV GROUP LTD S  520.00  104.00  624.00Asbestos Removal

 624.00

 1117 Christmas Events & Tree 26/11/2025 Unity Trust Bank PHINA CIRCUS & DANCE ENTERTAINMENT LTDS  500.00  100.00  600.00Performance

 600.00

 1108 Speed Reduction 26/11/2025 Unity Trust Bank ELAN CITY LTD S  2,500.00  500.00  3,000.00Radar Speed Sign Evolis Vision

 3,000.00

32 of



Vouche Code Date Bank VAT Type Net VAT TotalMinute

Witham Town Council

PAYMENTS LIST

14 January 2026 (2025 - 2026)

SupplierDescriptionPayment Ref.

 1109 Town Hall Development 26/11/2025 Unity Trust Bank BORNO CHEMISTS LIMITED Z  520.00  520.00Rent for Office

 520.00

 1122 Town Hall 01/12/2025 Unity Trust Bank BRAINTREE DISTRICT COUNCILX  948.00  948.00Property Rate Charges

 948.00

 1129 Christmas Events & Tree 01/12/2025 Unity Trust Bank Rolling Stage Hire Ltd X  1,813.00  1,813.00Hire of Stage Truck and generator

 1,813.00

 1127 River Walk 01/12/2025 Unity Trust Bank Lee Smith X  1,020.00  1,020.00New Fencing at St Nicolas Church

 1,020.00

 1130 Witham in Bloom 01/12/2025 Unity Trust Bank SKIPPERS GROUND MAINTENANCE LIMITEDS  2,005.00  401.00  2,406.00Winter Planting

 2,406.00

 1131 EMR Major Repairs & Renewals 01/12/2025 Unity Trust Bank LINK CCTV SYSTEMS LTD S  1,472.00  294.39  1,766.39CCTV System Repair

 1,766.39

 1142 Information Centre Stock 04/12/2025 Unity Trust Bank Witham Public Hall Trust X  1,611.20  1,611.20Tickets sale

 1,611.20

 1255 Town Hall 08/12/2025 LLoyds Current Account FREETHOUGHT INTERNET LTDS  958.33  191.67  1,150.00Witham.gov.uk

 1,150.00

 1261 Stationery 08/12/2025 LLoyds Current Account BLUETREE PRINT LIMITED Z  619.05  619.05Stapled Booklets

 619.05

 1151 Tree Planting 10/12/2025 Unity Trust Bank BARCHAM TREES PLC S  2,085.30  417.06  2,502.36Acer, Celtis, Parrotia, Prunus, Pyrus, Ulmus

 2,502.36

 1276 Equipment Supplies & Maintenance18/12/2025 Unity Trust Bank P TUCKWELL LTD S  654.90  130.99  785.89Vehicle Maintenance

 785.89

 1277 Information Centre Stock 18/12/2025 Unity Trust Bank Witham Public Hall Trust E  635.07  635.07Tickets sale

 635.07

 1296 Information Centre Stock 22/12/2025 Unity Trust Bank Witham Public Hall Trust X  2,052.47  2,052.47Tickets sale

 2,052.47

 1293 Town Hall Development 22/12/2025 Unity Trust Bank BORNO CHEMISTS LIMITED Z  520.00  520.00Rent for Office

 520.00

 1297 Town Hall 23/12/2025 Unity Trust Bank EDF ENERGY LIMITED S  685.23  137.05  822.28Electricity

 822.28

 1298 Christmas Decorations 31/12/2025 Unity Trust Bank GALA LIGHTS LIMITED S  11,530.00  2,306.00  13,836.00Christmas Lights

 13,836.00

Total  69,400.65  8,582.08  77,982.73
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